
 INVITATION FOR BIDS 
MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI 

STRIBLING ROAD – MS HWY 463 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Madison County Board of Supervisors will receive sealed 
bids in the Madison County Chancery Clerk’s Office, located on the second floor of the Madison 
County Chancery Courthouse, Rooms 225-227, 146 West Center Street, Canton, Mississippi 
39046, until 9:00 A.M., 06 October 2014, for construction of “STRIBLING ROAD – MS HWY 
463 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS”, together with all appurtenant work required to 
construct intersection improvements at the Stribling Road – MS HWY 463 Intersection in 
Madison County, Mississippi, consisting of all work associated with the construction of said 
project. 
 
The Information for Bidders Form of Bid, Form of Contract, Plans, and Forms of Bid Bond, 
Performance Bond and Payment Bond, and other Contract Documents may be examined at the 
following locations: 
 
CHANCERY CLERK’S OFFICE 
CHANCERY COURTHOUSE 
ROOMS 225-227 
146 WEST CENTER STREET 
CANTON, MS 39046 
 
WARNOCK & ASSOCIATES, LLC. 
158 WEST CENTER STREET 
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI 39046 
 
Copies of construction plans and specifications may be obtained at Warnock & Associates, LLC. 
upon payment of One Hundred, Twenty-Five Dollars ($125.00) for each set, none of which is 
refundable. 
 
All Bids must be sealed and must be marked on the outside of the envelope: “Bids – STRIBLING 
ROAD – MS HWY 463 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS” 
 
All bids must be received by the Madison County Chancery Clerk’s Office, located on the second 
floor of the Madison County Chancery Courthouse, Rooms 225-227, 146 West Center Street, 
Canton, Mississippi 39046, prior to 9:00 A.M., 06 October 2014.  
 
Each Bidder must deposit with his Proposal a Bid Bond or Certified Check in an amount equal to 
five percent (5%) of his Bid, payable to Madison County as bid security.  Bidders shall also submit 
a current financial statement if requested by the County. 
 
Bidders must be qualified under Mississippi Law and show Certificate of Responsibility issued by 
the Mississippi State Board of Public Contractors. Each Bidder shall write his Certificate of 
Responsibility Number on the outside of the sealed envelope containing his Proposal. No Bidder 
may withdraw his Bid within Ninety (90) days after the actual date of the opening thereof. The 



successful Bidder must provide both a Performance Bond and a Payment Bond, each in the 
amount of 100 percent of the Contract upon execution of the Contract. 
 
The Contract Time is Forty (40) Working Days with a liquidated damages provision of One 
Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per calendar day thereafter. 
 
The Board of Supervisors reserves the right to reject any and all bids. Dated this the 16th day of 
June 2014. 
 
/s/ Karl Banks, Board President 
 
Publish: 11 and 18 September 2014 
 
  



STRIBLING ROAD - MS HWY 463 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS      MADISON COUNTY, MS

SPECIAL NOTICE TO BIDDERS:  BIDS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS BOTH UNIT COSTS AND ITEM COSTS ARE ENTERED.

ITEM 
NO.

PAY ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT UNIT BID COST ITEM TOTAL BID COST

DOLLAR CENT DOLLAR CENT

1 S-200-A MOBILIZATION 1                 LS XXXXXXXXXXX XXXX

2 S-202-B REMOVAL OF SIGN POST (ALL TYPES & SIZES) (INCLUDING ALL SIGNS ON POST) 2                 EA

3 S-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (FM) 733             CY

4 S-203-E1 BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9-6) 979             CY

5 S-304-A GRANULAR MATERIAL (LVM) (CLASS 5, GROUP C) 100             CY

6 S-304-D CRUSHED STONE (SIZE NO. 610) 420             TON   

7 S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MT, 9.5-MM 144             TON

8 S-403-A HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MT, 25-MM 144             TON

9 S-406-A COLD MILLING OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (ALL DEPTHS) 654             SY

10 S-618-A MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 1                 LS XXXXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXX

11 S-618-B ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS 0 SF 10 00 0 00

12 S-621-E-2 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MILS) 0.105 MI

13 S-621-G-1 THERMOPLASTIC DETAIL STRIPE (4" EQUIVALENT LENGTH) (WHITE) (90 MILS) 2,319          LF

14 S-621-H-1 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS) (24" STOPLINE) 20               LF

15 S-621-H-2 THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MILS) 153.6          SF

16 S-627-K RED-CLEAR REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS 10               EA

17 S-627-L TWO-WAY YELLOW REFLECTIVE HIGH PERFORMANCE RAISED MARKERS 8                 EA

18 S-630-A REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS) 1 EA



19 S-630-B REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS) 3 EA

ITEM 
NO.

PAY ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION QUANT UNIT UNIT BID COST ITEM TOTAL BID COST

DOLLAR CENT DOLLAR CENT

20 901-S-212-A AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE 0.52 TON

21 S-212-B COMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13) 0.13 TON

22 S-212-F AMMONIUM NITRATE 0.03 TON

23 S-214-A SEEDING 0.26 AC

24 S-215-A VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH 0.52 TON

25 S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE 1) (AOS 0.15-0.84) 270             LF

26 S-907-237-A WATTLES, 12" 60               LF

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION BID


